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980 and 1018 Hidden Valley Road

Official Plan Amendment Application
OPA23/010/H/BB
Zoning By-law Amendment Application
ZBA23/006/H/BB
Draft Plan of Condominium Application

30CDM-23204
Owner: Evaya Development Inc.
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Proposed Official Plan Amendment

* To add a Site-Specific Policy Area to Map 5 and
to the text of the Official Plan to:

— Allow for the creation of lots having widths of 24
metres and areas of 929 square metres.



Hidden Valley
Land Use Master Plan

Council Resolution
June 24, 2019
'That the Hidden Valley
Land Use Master Plan
also look at an option that
does not include high-rise
residential zoning as
permitted use.”
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June 24, 2019

G

Light Rail Transit Station

Light Rail Transit Corridor
w— Constructed

e Under Review
Railsegment

Hydro Corridor
o |
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Municipal Boundary
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Land Use
| Low Rise Residential - Estate

Low Rise Residential - Large Lot

Medium Rise Residential

High Rise Residential

Mixed Use

Commercial

Business Park Employment

Major Infrastructure & Utilities
- Natural Heritage Conservation
@ open Space

Sn't'e. .S.Peciﬁc Policy Area

0888

1. Community and Institutional uses also allowed
2A.and 2B. Subject to regulation and further study
3. Some neighbourhood commercial uses also allowed
4. Compatibility of sensitive uses
Lgn_c).Use Master Plan Boundary
..t
Community Gateway
Qo
5 Minute Walking Distance from Centre
O 450m
Potential Trailhead Locations
]
Proposed Parkland
t}@ Neighbourhood Park
@) urban Green
Proposed Roads
,+"™,+* Hidden Valley Road Realignment

7, " Local Street
Hemage Corridor
Priority Street
TIIIT
SWM Fadlity
Existing
ﬂ"‘ Potential (Location to be determined)

Notes:

1. Portions of River Rd extension, Wabanaki Dr and
Goodrich Dr may be renamed

2. Development limts and setbacks to be determined
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Proposed Zoning in Zoning By-law 2019-051 , < m>
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R-1184R AMENDMENT TO BY-LAW 85-1 AND 2019-051
p-2 EE o, AREA1-
T e B FROM RESIDENTIAL OME ZONE (R-1)

T A2 f;' UNDER BY-LAW 85-1

};f;’-’ — TO LOW RISE RESIDEMTIAL ONE ZOME (RES-1)
I R.1184R WITH SITE SPECIFIC PROVISION (380)

L - P2 37TH UNDER BY-LAW 2019-051
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BY-LAW 85-1

A-1 AGRICULTURAL ZONE

R-2 M-2 GENERAL INDUSTRIAL ZONE

P-2 OPEN SPACE ZONE

R-1 RESIDENTIAL ONE ZONE

R-2 RESIDENTIAL TWO ZONE

BY-LAW 2019-051

RES-1 LOW RISE RESIDENTIAL ONE ZONE
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ZOME GRID REFERENGE

SCHEDULE NO. 242

OF APFENDIX A’

KITCHENER ZONING BY-LAW B5-1 AND 2010-051
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METRES OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT OPA23/006/H/BB

EVAYA DEVELOPMENTS INC. SCALE 1:4,000 - - —
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980 & 1018 HIDDEN VALLEY RD: HIDDEN VALLEY RO | DATE: JANUARY 17, 2024




Opportunity

* Add a compact, compatible and large lot form
of development to the Hidden Valley area on
full municipal services.

* Consistent with Hidden Valley Land Use
Master Plan.

* Provide 26 residential units to the city’s larger
lot inventory.

* Will bring these lands into Zoning By-law
2019-051.



Highlights and Conclusion

* Recommending approval of the applications to
amend the Official Plan and Zoning By-law from ‘R-
1’ in By-law 85-1 to RES-1 (386)

 Site Specific Provision (386) will:
o Permit a minimum side yard setback of 2.0 metres; and
o Permit a minimum front yard setback of 4.5 metres

* The Draft Plan of Condominium and Amendments
demonstrate good planning principles and are
consistent with Provincial, Regional and City
planning policies.
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